
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2015- 

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT 
RESOLUTION  NO. 2014-75, AUTHORIZING 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR ENHANCED FLUID 
RECOVERY AND GROUNDWATER SAMPLING FOR THE 
VINELAND MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY, IN THE 
AMOUNT OF $5,680.00. 

          WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on  February 11, 2014, adopted 

Resolution No. 2014-75, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT FOR 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH BRINKERHOFF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC., 

MEDFORD, NJ, FOR ENHANCED FLUID RECOVERY AND GROUNDWATER 

SAMPLING FOR THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY”; and 

WHEREAS, there exists a need to amend and supplement the Professional Services 

contract awarded to Brinkerhoff Environmental Services, Inc., Medford, NJ, for Enhanced Fluid 

Recovery and Groundwater Sampling for the Vineland Municipal Electric Utility, as authorized 

by Resolution No. 2014-75; by change order to Contract No. C14-0037, to conduct additional 

environmental services; the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection has requested 

the following:  

1. Calculations to determine the estimated Classification Exception Area of the
Volatile organic compounds;

2. Sampling and testing of additional monitoring wells in order to determine down
gradient groundwater impacts; and

WHEREAS, the City Comptroller has certified that funds for the amendment requested 

herein are available; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland as follows: 

1. THAT Resolution No.  2014-75, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH BRINKERHOFF 

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC., MEDFORD, NJ, FOR ENHANCED FLUID 

RECOVERY AND GROUNDWATER SAMPLING FOR THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL 

ELECTRIC UTILITY”; be and the same is hereby amended and supplemented to increase 

maximum amount of the contract by $5,680.00. 

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue an

amendatory supplemental change order to Contract No.  C14-0037,  in the amount of $5,680.00. 

Adopted: 

President of Council 
ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

Go Back to Agenda

72



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda




